INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OUTSTANDING VENDOR PAYMENTS

Check Check
Last Name/ Business Name First Name Address City, State Zip Code Number Check Date Amount
A & J MORRISON 51 HUGHES ST QUINCY, MA 02169 407971 4/22/2021 25.70
A JAG INVESTMENTS LLC 2167 HARWICK CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 419540 2/10/2022 89.20
ACKERMAN JOHN 1405 82ND AVE LOT 65 VERO BEACH, FL 32966-6930 417547 12/16/2021 10.21
ADAMS SIOBHAN 1216 14TH AVE. SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 413937 9/16/2021 23.66
AGUSTIN DIANA 122 LARCHMONT TER SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 412826 8/19/2021 35.91
ALEXANDER ALLAN 12 LAKE VISTA TRAIL PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952 409720 6/4/2021 100.00
ALGHURAIBI KHULOD 3419 63RD SQ VERO BEACH, FL 32966 408853 5/13/2021 25.67
ALLEN BETSY 36 WHITMAN CT MIDDLETOWN, NY 10941 416053 11/4/2021 17.98
ALMAN JARED 28 MEADOW LARK LN. HARRISON, AR 72601 413931 9/16/2021 10.99
ALMANZA ARMANDO 751 SCHUMANN DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 407800 4/22/2021 9.13
ANDERSON ROBERT 2504 57TH CIRCLE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 409353 5/27/2021 457.35
ANDOLINO FRANK 1343 SHORLINE CIR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 407660 4/15/2021 52.10
ANDREWS VALERIE 1510 AVENUE M 3 FORT PIERCE, FL 34950 414722 10/7/2021 129.18
ANDREWS HARLAN 1015 COMMERCE AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 419534 2/10/2022 91.38
ANSBRO REGINA M 4004 REYNOLDS AVE MALABAR, FL 32950 404513 1/28/2021 1.25
ARCHER ROBIN 316 KEEN TERR, UNIT B SEBASTIAN, FL 32958-4829 416312 11/10/2021 19.32
ASPEN LOUISE 542 BROOKEDGE TER SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411889 7/29/2021 43.16
ATLANTIC TRUST 501 FINCH AVE KNOXVILLE, TN 37902 407758 4/22/2021 149.10
BAILEY MICHAEL W 6590 35TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32966 416362 11/10/2021 39.37
BALACHANDRAN SANDEEPAN 146 49TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32968 417260 12/9/2021 37.29
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 4708 MERCANTILE DR N FORT WORTH TX 76137 391504 1/23/2020 56.99
BARLEKAMP MICHAEL 2245 85TH CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 418805 1/20/2022 16.25
BATCHELOR ROWDY 486 CARNIVAL TER SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409803 6/9/2021 24.03
BBCT OF BREVARD LLC 69 N. ORLANDO AVE. COCOA BEACH, FL 32931 414139 9/23/2021 500.00
BE SAFE SECURITY ALARMS INC 4016 43RD AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 415552 10/21/2021 150.00
BEACH HUNTER 786 CONCHA DRIVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 764979 2/19/2021 276.08
BECK JAMI 2305 89TH CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 419406 2/10/2022 30.34
BENTON VIRGINIA 5605 DOMINICA ST VERO BEACH, FL 32967 414770 10/7/2021 84.23
BERGANDI ROBERT S 245 16TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32962 405441 2/18/2021 34.05
BERGSTRESSER NORMA 331 DUNLOP DR MURFEREESBORO, TN 37129 395276 5/11/2020 26.88
BERLUCE BERTUNIE 6213 SPRING LAKE TER FORT PIERCE, FL 34951 413321 8/31/2021 44.03
BESSETTE DAVID 6880 61ST ST VERO BEACH, FL 32967 404879 2/11/2021 46.54
BESSEY JOHN 1990 MACKENZIE DR COLUMBUS, OH 43220 412640 8/19/2021 7.20
BGL HOLDINGS LLC 711 KEARNY AVE CAPE MAY, NJ 08204 403744 1/14/2021 1.50
BIBI YONI 3800 SAINT LUCIE BLVD 304 FORT PIERCE, FL 34946 414723 10/7/2021 66.85
BIDWELL MARY 7611 SHADY HOLLOW LN SAN ANTONIO, TX 78255 406626 3/18/2021 46.52
BILLERO EUGENE 900 JASMINE LN APT 105A VERO BEACH, FL 32963 404881 2/11/2021 139.28
BILLMAN REBECCA 7546THCT VERO BEACH, FL 32968 404906 2/11/2021 28.38
BIRMINGHAM ROSE 712N BALL ST OWOSSO, MI 48867 400411 10/8/2020 24.79
BISHOP DAVID 3010 PAR DR. VERO BEACH, FL 32960 414140 9/23/2021 2.50
BLAKELY STEPHEN 609 ROCKPORT ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 417107 12/9/2021 45.13
BORJA ROMERO PERLA-RUBI 3135 1ST PL VERO BEACH, FL 32968 404081 1/21/2021 15.53
BOUGHTON COREY 424 13TH LN SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 405156 2/11/2021 33.35
BOURDON RACHEL 2435 28TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 419415 2/10/2022 2.02
BOURQUE VINCENT 2435 16TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 407684 4/15/2021 8.02
BOWERS CANDACE 1130 11TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 411366 7/22/2021 35.06
BOWERS JANETTE 7335 35THCT VERO BEACH, FL 32967 411875 7/29/2021 78.73
BRADLEY JAMES M 1836 38TH AVE. VERO BEACH, FL 32960 414364 9/30/2021 9.99
BRAGG GARY 32670 CYPRESS RD MILLINGTON, MD 21651 412870 8/19/2021 71.95
BRAZEAL JON 5927 BRAE BURN CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 404504 1/28/2021 28.90
BREENE SHIRLEY 6 W TERRACE AVE, APT 4 LAKEWOOD, NY 14750 413331 8/31/2021 4.71
BRILL JR ARCHIE 1466 GARDENIA DR BAREFOOT BAY, FL 32976 405408 2/18/2021 78.12
BRISSON TERRENCE 5430 SW 39TH WAY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 412902 8/19/2021 137.38
BROGNANO WILLIAM T 454 BANYAN ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411644 7/22/2021 22.33
BROOKS JENNIFER 821 BOUGAINVILLEA CIR BAREFOOT BAY, FL 32958 412638 8/19/2021 61.97
BROWN MARTIN PO BOX 2674 VERO BEACH, FL 32961 404077 1/21/2021 70.44
BRYANT TOMEKA 2544 2ND PL SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 414982 10/14/2021 9.31
BUILDING OFFICIALS ASSOC OF FLORIDA P.O. BOX 5247 DELTONA, FL 32728 415776 10/28/2021 85.00
BURGER DEBRA P.0. BOX 1927 ONALASKA, TX 77360 415491 10/21/2021 2.36
BURTREM DONNA 131 CONCHA DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 47965 4/23/2021 5.27
BUSCEMI HARRIET 1438 NEWBRIDGE RD NORTH BELLMORE, NY 11710 408066 4/28/2021 9.22
CAHILL BRIAN 14949 VAN OWEN ST APT 11 VAN NUYS, CA 91405 376622 1/10/2019 83.17
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CALAHAN PATRICK 4730 10TH ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 410535 6/24/2021 9.24
CALANDRILLO MURIEL 1155 18TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 414975 10/14/2021 43.25
CAMERON PATRICIA 1405 82ND AVE 158 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 414978 10/14/2021 63.43
CANELLO GENY 2748 71ST CIR 18 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 412790 8/19/2021 89.54
CANNON SHERLYN 5001 EMERSON AVE FT PIERCE, FL 34951 419792 2/17/2022 32.17
CARPENTER AMY 110 49TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32968 408659 5/13/2021 10.79
CARROLL SHAWNA PO BOX 1943 VERO BEACH, FL 32961 417564 12/16/2021 35.91
CASH NANDI 263 NE AVENS RD PALM BAY, FL 32907 418808 1/20/2022 22.27
CASSIDY BRIAN 18 THERESA LN STANTON ISLAND, NY 10308 403528 1/14/2021 51.61
CAVANAGH JANICE 189 MEANIE CIR W SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411608 7/22/2021 61.15
CESARE HOPE 1215 14TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 417543 12/16/2021 27.08
CESPEDES YUMALIA 861 E 19TH ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 419584 2/10/2022 69.78
cicco VITTORIO 100 BELLAMY TRL SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 415172 10/14/2021 19.58
CIEMKO DANIELLE 67 KENLAUREN AVE GREENSBORO, SC 269607 410313 6/24/2021 74.32
CISNEROS RAYMUNDO 867 ROSELAND RD SEBASTIAN,FL 32958 417147 12/9/2021 35.95
CLAVIJO ALINA 942 JAMAICA AVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 405576 2/25/2021 42.42
CLINTON SEAN 630 34TH CT SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 417105 12/9/2021 39.48
CLUB & POWERS GROUP LLC 3916 NW 17TH TER OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309 404443 1/28/2021 59.81
CLUB & POWERS GROUP LLC 3916 NW 17TH TER OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309 407806 4/22/2021 75.87
CLUB & POWERS GROUP LLC 3916 NW 17TH TER OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309 419364 2/10/2022 34.14
COBRA EQUIPMENT LLC 800 S GAY ST STE 700 KNOXVILLE, TN 32929 400011 9/30/2020 126.00
COLE DUSTIN TYLER 410 14TH ST. SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 413643 9/9/2021 18.12
COMBS ABIGAIL 2160 ROCKABYE AVE SW PALM BAY, FL 32909 414724 10/7/2021 39.79
CONNOLLY TERRI 2055 82ND AVE 511 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407299 4/8/2021 86.89
COOK ASHLEY 6749 RUMINE CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 409884 6/10/2021 69.65
COPPER MOSS PROPERTIES, LLC 110 CARDINAL DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409887 6/10/2021 73.07
CORIA ABRAHAM 846 24TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 411364 7/22/2021 36.72
CORNELL FRANCES 2100 10TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 406488 3/18/2021 94.40
CORTEZ JOE 1750 20TH AVE H6 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 411384 7/22/2021 41.21
COSTANZA JOHN 2639 FALCON DRIVE CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22901 396558 6/18/2020 73.65
COTTON BRANDON 6595 35TH PL VERO BEACH, FL 32966 409121 5/20/2021 48.83
COUNTY VETERAN SERVICE OFFICERS 3301 E TAMIAMI TRAIL NAPLES, FL 34112 407413 4/15/2021 320.00
CREARY ALTHEA 573 WIMBROW DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 415358 10/21/2021 43.89
CUEVAS RUBEN 3788 VICTORIA DRIVE W PALM BEACH, FL 33406 420043 2/24/2022 11.79
CUEVES DEBORAH PO BOX 2544 VERO BEACH, FL 32961 409043 5/20/2021 175.00
CUMMINGS MEGAN 1191 GEORGE ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 405596 2/25/2021 43.97
D RHORTON INC 1430 CULVER DR NE PALM BAY, FL 32907 414952 10/14/2021 400.42
D RHORTON INC 1430 CULVER DR NE VERO BEACH, FL 32907 414991 10/14/2021 783.93
D RHORTON INC 1430 CULVER DR NE PALM BAY, FL 32907 416344 11/10/2021 374.86
D RHORTON INC 1430 CULVER DR NE PALM BAY, FL 32907 418196 1/6/2022 923.15
DAKOTA BEAR TIGER 1031 COVINGTON ST OVIEDO, FL 32765 404878 2/11/2021 25.42
DAVIS COLBEY 4565 61ST TER VERO BEACH, FL 32967 409778 6/9/2021 37.49
DAVIS KATHERINE 120 ENGLAR DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409909 6/10/2021 52.54
DAWSEY WOODROW 5800 37TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407301 4/8/2021 55.45
DAWSON TRINA 1020 GRACES LANDING CIR 103 SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411640 7/22/2021 64.09
DAYTON WILLIAM B 6275 4TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32968 405191 2/11/2021 45.38
DE KAHL FLOR PONCE 1377 SURFSIDE LN SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 405581 2/25/2021 20.16
DEAN BRANDON 680 BEARD AVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 417225 12/9/2021 55.37
DECKER JOSEPH 805 PERIWINKLE CIR BAREFOOT BAY, FL 32976 410018 6/16/2021 28.12
DECKER DAVID M 718 FORTUNELLA CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 417234 12/9/2021 29.59
DELUCA FRANCIS 160 56 CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407433 4/15/2021 47.06
DEONARINE MD BRIAN J 6885 8TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32968 411912 7/29/2021 36.26
DERTESSE ELIPHENE 5747 GRACELAND DR POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127 380741 4/18/2019 100.00
DESIGN CABINETS OF VERO BEACH 1506 39TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 404880 2/11/2021 41.80
DEUTSCHE BANK PO BOX 105265 ATLANTA, GA 30348 384092 7/11/2019 108.19
DIMAS SOSTENES 115 HARRIS DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411953 7/29/2021 38.72
DIMIN MICHAEL 4625 61ST TER VERO BEACH, FL 32967 403552 1/14/2021 145.07
DINGELS EDWARD 4730 LOWELL CT CUMMING, GA 30040 400958 10/22/2020 57.55
DO THAI 2950 9TH ST SW A4 VERO BEACH, FL 32968 408690 5/13/2021 49.43
DOCKERY BRIAN 878 WENTWORTH ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 417074 12/9/2021 13.75
DONNORA SANDRA 1264 37TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 418219 1/6/2022 35.00
DONOVAN JOSEPH 1070 GRACES LANDING CIR #105 SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409751 6/9/2021 17.41
DOSS MICHAEL 2140 87TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 411938 7/29/2021 2418
DOWDEN EARL L. 1012 W BROADWAY ST LEISENRING, PA 15455 412866 8/19/2021 80.70
DOWNEY JANICE 9465 FRANGIPANI DR VERO BEACH, FL 32963 418031 12/28/2021 28.43
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DREW HENRY 2915 SCHOOLVIEW RD EDEN, NY 14057 402276 12/10/2020 84.17
DU BOIS ROBERT A 1926 23RD AVE APT A VERO BEACH, FL 32930 404478 1/28/2021 32.61
DU BOIS ROBERT 1926 23RD AVE., APT. A VERO BEACH, FL 32960 413882 9/16/2021 40.34
DU PREE BRENDA G 3895 58TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 419359 2/10/2022 42.91
DUNTON JARETT 4667 GARDEN PARK BLVD ORLANDO, FL 32839 410519 6/24/2021 31.38
DUPREE GLORIA J 1210 17TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 408844 5/13/2021 43.41
DURKIN FRANK 343 BIMINI CAY CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 413108 8/26/2021 113.25
DWINELL JASON 2756 51ST AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 406529 3/18/2021 14.58
EARLYWINE JEFF 7300 20TH ST 41 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 419407 2/10/2022 54.76
EBERHARDT KEONDRA 2570 12TH SQ SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 408640 5/13/2021 61.08
EDWARDS GAIL 3445 ROCKPORT ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 417539 12/16/2021 52.23
ELGIN AMANDA 1846 19TH AVE 7 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 408044 4/28/2021 19.91
ELLIOTT MISTY 1316 22ND AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 404079 1/21/2021 36.57
ELY DEBORAH 6557 MARBLE RD COCOA BEACH, FL 32957 412786 8/19/2021 11.03
ENGLISH CRAWFORD 10541ST CT VERO BEACH, FL 32968 407312 4/8/2021 14.31
ERMAN WILLIBERT M 4150 INDIAN RIVER BLVD VERO BEACH, FL 3296 411588 7/22/2021 31.58
EVEREST GRACE 136 16TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32962 414960 10/14/2021 41.91
EVERHART DAKOTA 1455 90TH AVE #288 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 418779 1/20/2022 37.93
FDOT 10790 NW 127TH ST MEDLEY, FL 33178 405162 2/11/2021 316.13
FELL MICHEL 1031 10TH LN VERO BEACH,FL 32960 417464 12/16/2021 30.05
FERNANDEZ GEMMA 1386 GALAXY DR BEAUMONT, CA 92223 410188 6/17/2021 24.70
FERNANDEZ MUNOZ AMALIA R 7745 INDIAN OAKS DR., APT H218 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 416036 11/4/2021 86.75
FERRUCCI CAROL 2404 2ND ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 406600 3/18/2021 39.34
FINNEGAN lII JOHN P 805 SEBASTIAN BLVD 1 SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 417089 12/9/2021 65.97
FISHER MICHAEL S. 1265 UPPER HEMBREE RD, SUITE 100 ROSWELL, GA 30076 600455878 12/17/2019 14.80
FLOAT DIANE 10859 SW STONY CREEK WAY #1113 PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34987 407655 4/15/2021 75.55
FLORIDA COMMUNITY CARE MEDICAID PO BOX 211301 ST PAUL, MN 55121 402847 12/17/2020 424.63
FLORIDA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 605 SUWANNEE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 408987 5/20/2021 9.41
FLORIDA PAIN MANAGEMENT PO BOX 16115 BELFAST, ME 04915 49894 11/5/2021 78.31
FOLDS CHRISTOPHER 47570 3/2/2021 249.61
FOLEY ABIGAIL 66 44TH CT. VERO BEACH, FL 32968 413907 9/16/2021 25.25
FOSTER CHRIS E 1624 WILLOWS SQ VERO BEACH, FL 32966 413098 8/26/2021 58.14
FOSTER SUSAN 5040 ST JOSEPHS ISLAND LN VERO BEACH, FL 32967 417109 12/9/2021 48.36
FOSTER AUSTIN 703 GASS RD TRENTON, GA 30752 399795 9/24/2020 14.77
FRANCOEUR BENN 5014 DEER RUN DR FORT PIERCE, FL 34951 414684 10/7/2021 15.13
FRANZONE STEPHEN 1549 HAVERFORD LANE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 418048 12/28/2021 3.92
FREEMAN TARYN 341 TUSCANY WAT APT 208 MELBOURNE, FL 32940 404914 2/11/2021 56.70
FRIENDSHIP GATHERING PO BOX 651022 WABASSO, FL 32965 404883 2/11/2021 35.13
FROSINA JOAN 1070 GRACES LANDING CIR #102 SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409749 6/9/2021 87.17
FUGAZZI JESSICA L 1215 15TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 416067 11/4/2021 44.02
GAINES BENJAMIN 1262 ILLINOIS AVE CAPE MAY, NJ 08204 411042 7/8/2021 50.00
GARCIA DAVID 2157 HARWICK CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 403531 1/14/2021 75.34
GARCIA ANTONIO D 1160 3RD WAY 102 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 416280 11/10/2021 73.38
GARDNER TIFFANY 710 NW BAYSHORE BLVD PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34983 417841 12/21/2021 154.35
GARONE MICHAEL 4010 OVERCUP OAK LN CARY, NC 27519 409798 6/9/2021 4.60
GARRETT CASSANDRA 613 3RD ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 404055 1/21/2021 43.55
GASTON BRANDON 2449 BEGONIA ST VERO BEACH, FL 32968 407760 4/22/2021 81.44
GATEWAY SERVICES USA LLC 2 DANIELS WAY CRANSTON, RI 02921 405361 2/18/2021 11.00
GAVIN EST. WILLIAM 41 JAMES ST ACUSHNET, MA 02743 392507 2/20/2020 51.04
GELINAS BEVERLY JUNE 8775 20TH ST LOT 84 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 408279 4/28/2021 265.00
GEN ALAN 5404 ANTIQUA CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 414725 10/7/2021 67.07
GENT MELVINA 350 BELLA TERRA DR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 410531 6/24/2021 65.52
GIAMMATTEI DAVID 875 37TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 416286 11/10/2021 33.59
GIBBONS JR MORRIS A 955 27TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 414755 10/7/2021 6.64
GILBERT DELBERT 342 MANLY AVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409742 6/9/2021 94.19
GILBY NORMAN 136 CAPRONA ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 407288 4/8/2021 77.22
GILLIAND LORI A. 638 DEMERE ST HINESVILLE, GA 31313 373948 10/25/2018 4.77
GIORDANO BLAKE 49238 8/10/2021 2,714.50
GIZENSKI DONNA 1615 STATE ROUTE 29 HUNLOCK CREEK, PA 18621 391315 1/16/2020 42.41
GLOVER ASHLEY 9035 85TH PL VERO BEACH, FL 32967 418772 1/20/2022 3.26
GODWIN CHRISTOPHER 6169 56 TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32967 408834 5/13/2021 86.90
GONZALEZ JULIE | 838 BARBER ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 412938 8/26/2021 11.39
GOODMAN LouIs P 7955 16TH MANOR APT A216 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 411580 7/22/2021 82.17
GOODMAN ALLEN 107 SKYLINE BLVD SATELLITE, FL 32937 418435 1/13/2022 222
GOOKIN DANIEL 21424 E. COUNTRY CLUB LOOP BRIGHT WOOD, OR 97011 413914 9/16/2021 38.68
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GORE JR ROBERT 6255 4TH PL VERO BEACH, FL 32968 404515 1/28/2021 29.67
GORMAN KATHLEEN A 270 BERMUDA BAY LANE VERO BEACH, FL 32963 413069 8/26/2021 94.89
GRABAU AMANDA 1826 1ST PL VERO BEACH, FL 32962 406512 3/18/2021 36.87
GRACE PLACE CARE CENTER INC 160 SE CELESTIACT PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34983 404067 1/21/2021 285.24
GRACE PLACE CARE CENTER INC 160 SE CELESTIACT PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34983 412830 8/19/2021 65.30
GRANATO BARBARA 5950 SUMMERSWEET LN VERO BEACH, FL 32962 404491 1/28/2021 2.25
GRANT PAMELA 147 S 19TH CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 415058 10/14/2021 7.53
GRBK GHO CENTRAL VERO LLC 2510 BELLA VISTA CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 417723 12/21/2021 66.27
GRBK GHO CENTRAL VERO LLC 2512 BELLA VISTA CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 417724 12/21/2021 70.42
GRBK GHO HOMES LLC 4652 SW WADE DR PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953 416063 11/4/2021 343.43
GREEN ALVA 710 E 218TH ST BRONX, NY 10467 406596 3/18/2021 96.88
GREEN BLAKE 5735 38TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407423 4/15/2021 7.39
GREEN EDWARD 1635 AYNSLEY WAY VERO BEACH, FL 32966 411606 7/22/2021 13.61
GREEN CAPITAL VENTURES LLC 5500 MILITARY TRAIL 22-211 JUPITER,FL 33458 417540 12/16/2021 62.89
GREENE SHAUNICA L. 100 KINGS CT A KILLEEN, TX 76542 404480 1/28/2021 42.40
GROSS RYAN 104 FLINT ST A SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 407341 4/8/2021 45.75
GROUP ATLANTIC LLC 104 DAHL AVE B SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 406527 3/18/2021 507.50
GUESS JUSTINR 925 34TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 408077 4/28/2021 19.27
GUSTAFSON GWENYTH 1480 NE MALIBU CIR 107 PALM BAY,FL 32905 417727 12/21/2021 41.85
GUTHRIE FRANCES M 10730 US HWY 1 RM 14 ALF SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 419532 2/10/2022 82.48
GUZMAN SARITA 1901 45TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407834 4/22/2021 65.79
GUZMAN VICTOR 652 9TH CT VERO BEACH, FL 32962 417575 12/16/2021 39.29
HAGAMAN ROGER 4216 15TH PL VERO BEACH, FL 32960 415165 10/14/2021 224
HALASZ SARA 4444 S RIO GRANDE AVE ORLANDO, FL 32839 407296 4/8/2021 85.92
HAMMOND JOHN 510 MACK SMITH RD ROSSVILLE, GA 30741 370232 7/26/2018 53.61
HARDY WYATT 8945 22ND ST VERO BEACH, FL 32966 404099 1/21/2021 42.46
HAREL GUY 1300 3RD AVE #206 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 410798 7/1/2021 21.14
HARKINS JOSEPH 293 TURNPIKE RD UNIT 709 WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581 419384 2/10/2022 72.26
HART JAMES 114 FOREST PARK DR GREENWOOD, SC 29649 384326 7/11/2019 51.09
HAWKINS KEVIN 415 US HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH, FL 32962 410023 6/16/2021 71.62
HAYNES JANICE 103 PARSLEY LN UNIT 101 LELAND, NC 28451 391325 1/16/2020 35.14
HEFFERNAN DONNA 536 22ND CT VERO BEACH, FL 32962 408842 5/13/2021 9.17
HERNANDEZ VIRGINIA M 2210 POTILLA AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 408656 5/13/2021 23.64
HERRELL DAVID A 382 MAIN ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 415363 10/21/2021 42.90
HERRERA SALLY | 1264 37TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 418218 1/6/2022 10.77
HILL LORRAINE 1386 16TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 406504 3/18/2021 96.08
HILLIARD JACQUELINE 6225 4TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32968 411381 7/22/2021 17.48
HIURA KEITH 2933 FIRWOOD LOOP SE A OLYMPIAWA 98501 417456 12/16/2021 35.89
HODGES ETHAN 4854 51ST CT VERO BEACH, FL 32967 404063 1/21/2021 8.07
HODGES SCOTT 1114 CROQUET LN SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409924 6/10/2021 9.1
HODGES SCOTT 1114 CROQUET LN SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411631 7/22/2021 6.30
HODGES DIANA 1831 33RD AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 417213 12/9/2021 150.00
HOFF LORNA 1431 5TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 407821 4/22/2021 72.92
HOFFMAN JR JAMES 889 CARNATION DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 412636 8/19/2021 46.93
HOLIDAY INN ST PETERSBURG WEST 1200 34TH ST NORTH ST PETERSBURG, FL 33713 418822 1/21/2022 298.00
HOLLER GAGE M 2397 CLARK ROAD RICHMOND, KS 66080 396337 6/11/2020 47.45
HOLLIS ROSA PIRES 231 OCEAN BEACH TRL VERO BEACH, FL 32963 418921 1/27/2022 9.07
HOLLOWAY EWANDA 306 JERRIEL ST VIDALIA, GA 30474 373331 10/18/2018 37.47
HUDSOME HOME MANAGEMENT PO BOX 149050 AUSTIN, TX 78714 407276 4/8/2021 28.90
HUEBNER GEORGE 7585 AGAWAM RD SEBASTIAN, FL 32976 409721 6/4/2021 49.94
HUEMPFNER JOHN 6671 W INDIANTOWN RD JUPITER,FL 33458 417455 12/16/2021 9.27
HUFF THOR 124 DRAKE WAY SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411355 7/22/2021 14.30
HUGHART CONNIE 8775 20TH ST 248 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 411914 7/29/2021 63.63
HUGHES JENNIFER 15050 95TH ST FELLSMERE, FL 32948 411926 7/29/2021 41.06
HUGHES PAMELA 350 DAYTONA DR ROCK SPRINGS, WY 82901 393368 3/12/2020 46.63
HULTON BRUCE 580 W FOREST TRL IRRIG VERO BEACH, FL 32962 405151 2/11/2021 20.26
HUMPHREY JAMES 4655 36TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32967 417242 12/9/2021 89.33
HUTCHISON GARY 428 WILLOW LN BAYTOWN, TX 77520 410320 6/24/2021 8.68
IMMEL ROBERT 8775 20TH ST 11 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 417559 12/16/2021 87.25
INGLIS FELIX 222 DYLAN DR RAINGOLD, GA 30736 417081 12/9/2021 80.89
INGRAM DONALD C 2055 82ND AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 412616 8/19/2021 102.33
INGRAM LATOYA 1505 38TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 417552 12/16/2021 119.33
INGVALDSEN BRENDA 828 CONCORD ST VERO BEACH, FL 32966 414685 10/7/2021 36.80
JACKSON JEFFREY 3476 1ST ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 407326 4/8/2021 39.32
JACKSON THOMAS 3009 THRASHER CIR DACATUR, GA 30032 388197 10/17/2019 46.07



Check Check
Last Name/ Business Name First Name Address City, State Zip Code Number Check Date Amount
JANETZKO EDGAR JANETZKO 370 PO BOX HATCH, NM 87937 600455529 12/2/2019 31.49
JEAN JUSTE ANDRISE 1920 TATNALL SQ 101 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 417435 12/16/2021 60.99
JELENICK FRANK 4206 KESSON CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 418897 1/27/2022 21.33
JLPSR HOLDINGS, LLC 1000 ISLAND BLVD APT 2702 AVENTURA, FL 33160 410521 6/24/2021 91.60
JONES ELIAS 1800 MOGRA CIR NE PALM BAY, FL 32905 411570 7/22/2021 251.20
JONES JUDITH 1511 20TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 415051 10/14/2021 17.98
JONES ADAM 1156 17TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 418769 1/20/2022 2.00
JOYCE EDITH 700 MELROSE AVE APT H33 WINTER PARK, FL 32789 404060 1/21/2021 38.32
JP&D PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 2311 COUNTY HWY 16 DELHI, NY 13753 412796 8/19/2021 12.64
KEENEY KEVIN 1360 19TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 411931 7/29/2021 40.42
KELLY 1l FRANCIS & GAYLE 1200 SCOTTS KNOLL CT LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093 408674 5/13/2021 80.78
KEMP MARGIE 670 24TH PL SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 406541 3/18/2021 40.26
KENNEY JOHN F. 2233 ORTEGO ST NAVARRE, FL 32566 419779 2/17/2022 75.74
KERTAYHOLDINGS LLC PO BOX 782006 SEBASTIAN, FL 32978 405131 2/11/2021 50.00
KILPATRICK JEANETTE 2210 3RD LN SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 410014 6/16/2021 242.39
KINGSLEY DIANE 966 E 13TH SQ VERO BEACH, FL 32960 411920 7/29/2021 49.41
KIRCHNER JACOB 765 18TH AVE. VERO BEACH, FL 32962 413929 9/16/2021 38.68
KLAWONN SHELBY 6930 NW DAFFODIL LN PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34983 410039 6/16/2021 31.93
KLINE LINDA 1010 W. GILBERT ST. HENDERSON, NC 28792 413657 9/9/2021 37.73
KOLBENHEYER VERONICA M 1700 WATERFORD DR APT 166 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 411591 7/22/2021 100.43
KOWALCZUK DOROTA 1209 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH, FL 32958 404499 1/28/2021 9.66
KOWALSKI SELENA 1401 39TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 408283 4/28/2021 70.69
KRAG MARTIN 3730 12TH ST MICCO, FL 32976 416077 11/4/2021 293.73
KRENEK DELAYNE 8775 20TH ST 315 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 412928 8/26/2021 64.03
KUEHM MEGAN 3847 KINGSTON BLVD SARASOTA, FL 34238 411619 7/22/2021 23.14
KURMAN RAYMOND 14210 CYBER PL 101 TAMPA, FL 33613 407340 4/8/2021 2.98
LACAVALLA DOMINICK 314 HERITAGE BLVD VERO BEACH, FL 32966 419767 2/17/2022 47.84
LAIDLEY FELICIA 413 PARK DR WACHULA, FL 33783 418199 1/6/2022 53.58
LAMB PATRICK 75ERIE ST 1 OSWEGO, NY 13126 417098 12/9/2021 77.01
LANCASTER LORRAINE 3375 COUNTY RD 30 SALEM, NY 12865 415052 10/14/2021 16.40
LARRABEE WILLIAM 662 VOCELLE AVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411643 7/22/2021 35.19
LARRY SCHLITT CONSTRUCTION INC 1000 29TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 416072 11/4/2021 40.59
LARRY SCHLITT CONSTRUCTION INC 1000 29TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 416073 11/4/2021 40.34
LARRY SCHLITT CONSTRUCTION INC 1000 29TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 417551 12/16/2021 38.36
LAWRENCE HUGHSHEN H 614 25TH ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 405805 2/25/2021 8.98
LAWRENTZ MARK E 2303 2ND ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962-3305 415505 10/21/2021 51.18
LAWTON GEORGE 550 8TH MANOR 108 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 417721 12/21/2021 65.74
LECLAIR JANA 3500 FAIRMOUNT ST DALLAS, TX 75219 406618 3/18/2021 3.07
LEE BOLIN C. 448 15TH ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 405577 2/25/2021 42.07
LEES MARGUERITE 1489 STEELE BRANCH RD. FRANKFORT, KY 40601 414117 9/23/2021 39.76
LEFEVRE WYNETTE 2425 20TH ST APT 214 ALF VERO BEACH, FL 32960 413059 8/26/2021 75.00
LEGLER KELLY 651 16TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32960 418204 1/6/2022 55.43
LEVRAM YORAM 1143 38TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 418472 1/13/2022 8.08
LEWIS DEANA 234 COLUMBUS ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409890 6/10/2021 9.31
LEWIS VICTORIA 2153 3RD ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 411641 7/22/2021 80.71
LINDQUIST KENNETH 437 N CHURCH ST 104 WAXHAW, NC 28173 403549 1/14/2021 52.34
LIV DE SHENG 2047 GREY FLACON CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 405125 2/11/2021 78.49
LIVINGSTON KEVIN 9101 E BAY HROBOR DR #805 BAY HARBOR ISLANDS, FL 33154 411885 7/29/2021 129.34
LLOYD JOHNR 7125 37TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32966 417732 12/21/2021 130.07
LOIDL SUSAN 2329 3RD AVE SE VERO BEACH, FL 32962 414767 10/7/2021 41.51
LONG DONNA 7621 133RD SQ SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 405422 2/18/2021 78.12
LONG JESSICA 206 S 15TH AVE HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 406531 3/18/2021 35.57
LOOMIS AMELIA 655 BAYHERBOR TER SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 408303 4/28/2021 43.71
LOUISSAINT YVES 4836 30TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32967 406595 3/18/2021 2.83
LYBRAND BAILEY 5049 NE 224 ST OKEECHOBEE, FL 34972 419399 2/10/2022 37.52
LYNCH PATRICK 851 NE 1ST. AVE. #1405 MIAMI, FL 33132 413665 9/9/2021 549.81
MADESSIA FLOWERS 553 CARIBBEAN CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32962 409288 5/27/2021 80.00
MAGNENTA WIRELESS 2225 CORAL WAY MIAMI, FL 33145 404508 1/28/2021 147.60
MALAN STANLEY 2800 INDIAN RIVER BLVD., APT. AS VERO BEACH, FL 32960 414134 9/23/2021 90.77
MALINOWSKI SUSAN 4049 OCEAN DR., APT. #202 VERO BEACH, FL 32963-1322 413670 9/9/2021 55.42
MANNING RAYMOND 494 SW MEADE CIR PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34953 407455 4/15/2021 39.79
MARCOTT JOSEPHINE 481 KUMQUAT AVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 404890 2/11/2021 38.60
MARTIN CORY DANIEL 2460 45TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 405414 2/18/2021 100.22
MARTINEZ CILDA 3650 OLENTANGY RIVER RD STE 2 COLUMBUS, OH 43214 408053 4/28/2021 6.30
MASET MARC 188 ARBOR LANE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 406483 3/18/2021 125.00



Check Check
Last Name/ Business Name First Name Address City, State Zip Code Number Check Date Amount
MC CLELLAN FLETCHER 1666 QUAKER LN SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 412930 8/26/2021 24.34
MC INTOSH SYLVESTER 6485 86TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32967 406926 3/29/2021 633.00
MC MICHAEL LINDA A 118 CHARLES ST BEAUFORT,NC 28516 417253 12/9/2021 1.16
MCCALISTER PATRICK 775 26TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32962 416081 11/4/2021 34.54
MCCORTS THOMAS 624 30AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 406639 3/18/2021 15.50
MCKEE JOSEPH 1495 18TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 417828 12/21/2021 33.32
MCLAUGHLIN JAMES 925 ORCHID POINT WAY VERO BEACH, FL 32963 413116 8/26/2021 82.60
MCPEAK DOYLE 30036 GUITON RD AMORY, MS 38821 393126 3/12/2020 16.46
MDLV LLC 1430 S DIXIE HWY SUITE 110 CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 419037 1/27/2022 1,000.00
MEDUSA PROPERTIES, INC. 2101 INDIAN RIVER BLVD STE 200 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 410027 6/16/2021 49.40
MENDEZ MARISOL C 163 HIGHLAND DR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 415384 10/21/2021 6.44
MENDEZ MELISSA 579 ENGLISH RD SPRUCE PINE, NC 28777 394571 4/18/2020 33.31
MILLER JOANNE J 2425 20TH ST APT 204 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 411484 7/22/2021 174.40
MILLS TAMARA 1534 15TH CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 416316 11/10/2021 4.42
MOHL JR DAVID 645 9TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32960 405579 2/25/2021 44.27
MOLLER TIMOTHY 3229 E GLENN ST INVERNESS,FL 34453 417111 12/9/2021 36.72
MORETTI SUSAN 55 BIRDIE WAY PALM COAST,FL 32011 417526 12/16/2021 81.66
MORING DAVID M 5920 RIDGE LAKE CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 411919 7/29/2021 100.00
MORRIS RUTH 7945 135TH ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 418045 12/28/2021 45.30
MOYLAN MARY 702 MULBERRY ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 407286 4/8/2021 10.56
MUMOLO MICHELLE 1056 SEAMIST LN SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409758 6/9/2021 125.80
MUNROE LESLIEN AG EXTENSION 416214 11/4/2021 38.28
MYERS MATTHEW 1980 WESTHAMPTON CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 418803 1/20/2022 29.79
NADEAU ANTHONY 565 8TH LN 204 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 416325 11/10/2021 3.44
NAGY THOMAS 1485 51ST CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 418223 1/6/2022 41.01
NAIRN JR JOHN PATRICK 4875 1ST ST VERO BEACH, FL 32968 416068 11/4/2021 27.07
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC PO BOX 183220 COLUMBUS, OH 43218 401479 11/12/2020 133.53
NEVILLE LouIS 821 BARBER ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 418034 12/28/2021 23.46
NIKE RETAIL SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 2440 SPOKANE, WA 99210 405822 2/25/2021 152.84
NMT INVESTMENTS LLC 205 NE 169TH AVE BELLEVUE, WA 98008 391527 1/23/2020 87.96
NOWLAND SCOTT 2145 16TH ST SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 416315 11/10/2021 2.37
NVR INC D/B/A RYAN HOMES 1450 CENTRE BLVD ST 340 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 407452 4/15/2021 81.75
OERTLI RAMONA L 1066 VALLEYVIEW DR CLARKSTON, MI 48348 395660 5/18/2020 46.30
O'NEILL ELIZABETH 5010 HARMONY CIR 105 VERO BEACH, FL 32967 409895 6/10/2021 15.59
ORCHID ISLAND PIZZERIA PO BOX 756 ROSELAND, FL 32957 409917 6/10/2021 28.76
ORIO JOSEPH C 1085 W LAKEVIEW DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 416069 11/4/2021 82.31
PA GA ROME INC 2316 CASTILLA ISLE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 413325 8/31/2021 33.95
PAGANO FRANCISCO 7955 16TH MNR APT B203 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 419533 2/10/2022 7.08
PALLADINO JOSEPH 36 44THCT VERO BEACH, FL 32968 411930 7/29/2021 15.75
PARKERSON DYLAN M 2725 1ST LN VERO BEACH, FL 32968 414955 10/14/2021 32.16
PAYNE EDGAR 1058 W LAKEVIEW DR SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 407657 4/15/2021 73.14
PEARSON THOMAS 5551 RIDGEWOOD DR, STE 501 NAPLES, FL 34108 416090 11/4/2021 417
PENNYMAC CORP 6101 CONDOR DR STE 200 MOORPARK, CA 93021 365813 4/12/2018 41.50
PEREZ BAYRON 831 MIDDLETON DR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 414949 10/14/2021 3.49
PEREZ MISTY 4040 8TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32960 416363 11/10/2021 23.39
PERRETTA FRANK 24 JAMES ST MARLBORO, NY 12542 403538 1/14/2021 13.97
PETROPOULOS DORISR 4150 INDIAN RIVER BLVD, APT 239 ALF VERO BEACH, FL 32967 404770 2/4/2021 375.31
PHILLIPS WILLIAM 5830 76TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32967 413053 8/26/2021 88.99
PICKETT PENNY 131 DAHL AVE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 404903 2/11/2021 88.08
PIERCE MELANIE MARIE 5935 COTTINGHAM DR MURFREESBORO, TN 37128 399780 9/24/2020 15.71
PINKNEY 1J 2820 41ST ST VERO BEACH, FL 32967 405806 2/25/2021 55.45
PINNOCK JOSHUA 3986 47TH PL VERO BEACH, FL 32967 411613 7/22/2021 72.47
PJD HOLDINGS LLC 1166 19TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 414714 10/7/2021 35.54
PLATEAU MEDICAL SPEC PLLC SUITE 101 PMB #49, 848 LIVINGSTON ROAD CROSSVILLE, TN 38555 600456312 1/6/2020 27.14
POLVAN STEPHANIE 8067 WESTFIELD CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 412851 8/19/2021 29.68
PROFESSIONAL REPUBLICAN WOMENS AND MOTHERS INC 2265 85TH CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 418425 1/13/2022 150.00
PRUDEN STEPHEN 132 JANE CHAPMAN DR NEWTOWN, PA 18940 407680 4/15/2021 5.08
PYLANT BLAINE 435 20TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32962 415025 10/14/2021 38.76
QUAMMEN REBECCA 8830 S SEA OAKS WAY #208 VERO BEACH, FL 32963 417148 12/9/2021 164.72
RADIOLOGY ASSOC NORTHISIDE PO BOX 12263 ATLANTA, GA 30355 600455532 12/2/2019 24.18
RAFFERTY JEANNE M 407 OLD POST RD GHENT, NY 12075 411879 7/29/2021 86.09
RAKOWSKI DOROTHY 117 LARCHMONT TER SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411605 7/22/2021 1.60
RAMAGE JR EDWARD 619 9TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32962 404449 1/28/2021 34.77
RANGER ROBERT F 8775 20TH ST 580 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 415163 10/14/2021 28.93
REDMON BETTY 410 38TH SQ sSW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 419763 2/17/2022 90.62



Check Check
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REGATTA BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT LLC REGATTA 10207 ISLE OF PINES CT PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34986 407292 4/8/2021 73.26
REGATTA BUILIDNG & DEVELOPMENT LLC 2590 NW TREVISO CIRCLE PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34986-6304 409764 6/9/2021 87.78
REINERT CRAIG 1558 LOUISVILLE AVE SAINT LOUIS, MO 63169 399476 9/17/2020 88.82
RHODES RICHARD 108 N 19TH CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 405827 2/25/2021 20.00
RICHARDS TRAVIS 8801 JAY GARDENS LN FT. PIERCE, FL 34945 412813 8/19/2021 3.45
RIGAUD ERICA 1352 LACONIA ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 413086 8/26/2021 79.88
RIGG JACK 837 KNIGHTSBRIDGE DR AKRON, OH 44313 388486 10/24/2019 73.67
RINKER NANCY & ROBERT 14243 HARTFORD RD SUNBURY, OH 43074 411939 7/29/2021 86.01
RITTERHOFF MARITA 1540 OAK HARBOR BLVD., APT. 203 VERO BEACH, FL 32967 414369 9/30/2021 79.74
RIVERA AIDEN 764949 2/5/2021 731.41
ROBERT YVROSE 1630 16TH CT SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 407796 4/22/2021 28.46
ROBERTS PHILIP J 15270 LEGENDARY DR MORENO VALLEY, CA 92555 398441 8/20/2020 151.43
ROBERTS CANDACE 1337 MORRISON WAY SAGINAW, MI 48601 396329 6/11/2020 27.50
ROCK LEGAL SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS PO BOX 210082 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421 48648 71612021 85.00
ROCK LEGAL SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS PO BOX 210082 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421 48649 7/6/2021 85.00
ROCK LEGAL SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS PO BOX 210082 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421 48650 7/6/2021 40.00
ROCK LEGAL SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS PO BOX 210082 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421 48651 7/6/2021 40.00
ROCK LEGAL SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS PO BOX 210082 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421 48652 71612021 40.00
ROCK LEGAL SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS PO BOX 210082 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421 48653 7/6/2021 90.00
ROCK LEGAL SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS PO BOX 210082 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421 48654 7/6/2021 40.00
ROGERS TERRY 1850 55TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 415064 10/14/2021 40.74
ROMAN JOSE 226 24TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32962 409750 6/9/2021 16.95
ROUDEBUSH DEREK 5840 WEST WOOD PL VERO BEACH, FL 32967 415366 10/21/2021 13.68
ROYAL VIEW PROPERTIES LLC 3219 E CAMELBACK RD 423 PHOENIX, AZ 85018 402666 12/17/2020 81.64
RUBIO ASHLEY 3219 E CAMELBACK RD 423 PHOENIX, AZ 85018 412858 8/19/2021 168.38
RUEBUSCH CHRIS 3775 6TH PL VERO BEACH, FL 32968 417230 12/9/2021 4.45
RYAN ELIZABETH M 1934 22ND AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32960 411571 7/22/2021 158.59
SANCHEZ MARIA E 338 13TH PL SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 412802 8/19/2021 2.07
SANFORD NICOLE 8365 95TH CT VERO BEACH, FL 32967 405597 2/25/2021 53.49
SANTANA RIBEIRO EDWUARDO 77 SLIME ST FELLSMERE, FL 32948 409784 6/9/2021 78.72
SANTOR TODD 6576 4TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32968 417112 12/9/2021 10.38
SCHABOT WILLIAM 1695 6TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32962 413132 8/26/2021 97.81
SCHNEIDER ALLENE 8036 98TH CT VERO BEACH, FL 32967 408273 4/28/2021 42.40
SCHNEIDER GERALD 17080 SW 49TH ST SOUTH RANCHES,FL 33331 417125 12/9/2021 4.16
SCOFIELD DANA PO BOX 690852 VERO BEACH, FL 32969 417078 12/9/2021 2513
SCOFIELD MARK 1004 1ST ST N, SUITE 150 ALABASTER, AL 35007 600456313 1/6/2020 131.82
SE40W&L LLC 5900 CANOGA AVE STE 200 WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 363568 2/8/2018 40.96
SEARS ASHLEY 2831 44TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32967 412818 8/19/2021 35.60
SEASIDE REALTY OF VERO BEACH 6485 OXFORD CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 405831 2/25/2021 247
SHARP ALAN 5 KNOT CT BLYTHEWOOD, SC 29016 386972 9/19/2019 44.74
SHEARMAN THOMAS 1415 43RD CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 406389 3/18/2021 229.83
SHERMAN SCOTT 2385 LITTLE EAGLE LN SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 414717 10/7/2021 43.28
SHILOH VERNON 139 ADMIRAL CIR., APT. A SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 416035 11/4/2021 2418
SHUPE JOHN 1820 58TH AVE 102 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 404072 1/21/2021 60.73
SHUSTER FRANCIS 603 BALBOA ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 411871 7/29/2021 42.42
SMITH JARED B 1665 E ROSEWOOD CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 404888 2/11/2021 35.77
SMITH REBECCA D 2046 TREASURE COAST PLZ A-131 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 411898 7/29/2021 39.39
SMITH BYRON A 871 48TH AVE. VERO BEACH, FL 32966 413910 9/16/2021 2214
SMITH MARCUS J 2125 53RD AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32966 765557 9/17/2021 6.92
SMITH ALISON 660 ROYAL PALM PL VERO BEACH, FL 32960 418434 1/13/2022 50.79
SPEARMAN SHALANDA DEANIELLE 4825 33RD AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32967 409157 5/20/2021 59.10
SPECTOR NEIL 3390 WILD BANYAN WAY VERO BEACH, FL 32966 419567 2/10/2022 79.76
SPNET 2701 RENAISSANCE BLVD, POS BOX 61570  KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 47177 1/13/2021 125.80
SPNET 2701 RENAISSANCE BLVD, POS BOX 61570  KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 47178 1/13/2021 40.80
SPNET 2701 RENAISSANCE BLVD, POS BOX 61570  KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 47182 1/13/2021 130.90
SPNET 2701 RENAISSANCE BLVD, POS BOX 61570  KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 47183 1/13/2021 107.95
SPNET 2701 RENAISSANCE BLVD, POS BOX 61570  KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 47184 1/13/2021 129.20
SPNET 2701 RENAISSANCE BLVD, POS BOX 61570  KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 47185 1/13/2021 73.10
SPOONER DAVID 30488 JO ANN ST WALKER, TX 70785 395457 5/13/2020 28.40
SPORTS WORLD ASSOCIATION VENTURES LLC 6407 55TH SQ VERO BEACH, FL 32967 412900 8/19/2021 9.33
SREIT LEXINGTON CLUB, LLC 6885 20TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32966 901761 2/24/2022 176.32
ST PIERRE JENNIFER 8775 20TH ST 496 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 417130 12/9/2021 67.93
STAFFORD WILLIAM 312 BRADLEY AVE ROCKVILLE, MD 20851 398453 8/20/2020 56.70
STANTON RANDALL 906 S VERONA TRACE DR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 411344 7/22/2021 99.25
STARK NORMAN 572 BEECHER RD POLAND, NY 13431 415386 10/21/2021 77.73
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STARR ABRAHAM 3505 3RD ST VERO BEACH, FL 32968 410504 6/24/2021 1.82
STATEN LINDSEY 1570 S 42ND CIR 104 VERO BEACH, FL 32967 414972 10/14/2021 41.42
STEIN MART #289 P.O. BOX 182655 COLUMBUS, OH 43218-2655 414116 9/23/2021 200.52
STEWARD ANESTHESIOLOGY PO BOX 417052 BOSTON, MA 02241 50313 1/17/2022 2,304.00
STEWARD ANESTHESIOLOGY PO BOX 417052 BOSTON, MA 02241 50328 1/18/2022 100.73
STEWARD MEDICAL GROUP INC PO BOX 21023 BELFAST, ME 04915-4107 47727 3/24/2021 182.00
STINGLEN SR THOMAS W 1836 4TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32962 417110 12/9/2021 10.64
STROMBERG KENNETH C 49331 8/19/2021 956.70
STROWBRIDGE TRAVIS 1820 OAKGROVE CT VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407350 4/8/2021 132.48
STUDLEY PATRICIA 8 E GRANT AVE BABYLON, NY 11702 410338 6/24/2021 76.21
SUNCOR FT PIERCE LLC 109 YEARLING TRL SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 404092 1/21/2021 19.30
SUNSHINE RESTORATION LLC 6555 52ND AVE. VERO BEACH, FL 32967 413941 9/16/2021 23.49
SUTRIASA | WAYAN 1544 BLOWING ROCK RD. BOONE, NC 28607 413887 9/16/2021 29.40
SUTRIASA | WAYAN 1544 BLOWING ROCK RD BOONE, NC 28607 396156 6/11/2020 10.07
SZEWCZYK LISA 627 LUND CIRCLE MELBOURNE, FL 329001 411223 7/15/2021 43.80
TAYLOR BARBARA 321 HOXSIE AVE WARWICK, RI 02889 405149 2/11/2021 57.85
TAYLOR CATHY 5815 59TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32967 405152 2/11/2021 7.91
TAYLOR DAVID 5157 UNITY SQ VERO BEACH, FL 32967 410184 6/17/2021 35.45
TAYLOR JAMES 6466 86TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32967 416354 11/10/2021 46.39
TEGIACCHI JOSEPH & MARIE 5963 OSTRANDER RD ALTAMONT, NY 12009 399244 9/10/2020 18.98
THE JANETTE COOPER CIMINI TRUST 157 HIGH HILL RD VTIVERTON, RI 02878 397750 7/23/2020 54.30
THE PIZZA GUYS LLC 6306 4TH LN VERO BEACH, FL 32968 412958 8/26/2021 212.59
THEODORE MIX 33114 1ST PL SW, APT. 908 FEDERAL WAY, WA 98023 413328 8/31/2021 24.28
THEOPHILE PHILIPPE 2205 15TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 411943 7/29/2021 29.57
THOMAS EVELYN 2125 53RD ST VERO BEACH, FL 32966 419556 2/10/2022 20.70
THOMPSON JESSICA 2709 7TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 408074 4/28/2021 90.36
THORNTON MALLARIE 686 17TH ST VERO BEACH, FL 32960 411334 7/22/2021 35.15
THROGMARTIN DEAN 10 HARBOUR ISL DR E 3 FORT PIERCE, FL 32949 409782 6/9/2021 69.91
TILLER FRANK R 6320 CAICOS CT VERO BEACH, FL 32967 405396 2/18/2021 97.76
TIMOTHY JENNIFER 720 MARBRISA RIVER LANE VERO BEACH, FL 32963 417729 12/21/2021 22.61
TIPTON JESSICA 1284 BINGHAM DR VERO BEACH, FL 32968 411383 7/22/2021 1.03
TJIN WONG KIMBERLY 6371 ARCADIA SQ VERO BEACH, FL 32966 417134 12/9/2021 37.79
TOMASSETTI GWEN 1510 3RD CT. VERO BEACH, FL 32960 413925 9/16/2021 35.90
TOPLIFFE CORTNEY 12209 GREENLAND DR RIVERVIEW, FL 33579 411321 7/22/2021 32.68
TOSTE JOHN 10 FERNCRO DR HINSDALE, NH 03451 415004 10/14/2021 68.41
TOWLE GEORGE 71 ARBOR HILLS TRL TALKING ROCK, GA 30175 386661 9/12/2019 38.62
TOWNLEY RAYMOND D 2425 20TH ST APT 326 VERO BEACH, FL 32960 412399 8/12/2021 79.60
TOZZOLO MICHAEL 25002 SUTTER DR LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 412944 8/26/2021 31.92
TRACEY TODD 7729 PINELAKES BLVD., 10115 PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34952 416318 11/10/2021 3.13
TRACY BRIAN 979 CLEAR SPRING DR CHARLESTON, SC 29412 390743 12/27/2019 20.77
TRASK MICHELE M 224 BIMINI CAY CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407783 4/22/2021 62.60
TRIPLE SEVEN INVESTMENTS LLC 5351 NW MIMS CT PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34986 417842 12/21/2021 96.39
TROTTER JENNIFER 2557 12TH SQ SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 415049 10/14/2021 71.95
TRUSTY JOHN 4325 28TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32967 410523 6/24/2021 64.11
TUCKER PETER & LYNNE 436 15TH PL SW VERO BEACH, FL 32965 414759 10/7/2021 47.30
TUINMAN ANGELA 436 37TH AVE VERO BEACH, FL 32968 414948 10/14/2021 41.86
US BANK NA (TR) ONE MORTGAGE WAY MT LAUREL, NJ 080054 400738 10/15/2020 34.56
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOC 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD FORT MILL, SC 29715 383379 6/20/2019 40.83
US BANK TRUST NA PO BOX 183220 COLUMBUS, OH 43218 404483 1/28/2021 25.84
uTZ DAVID 8535 ROLLA RD CERSCO, PA 18326 412784 8/19/2021 1.82
VANDAGRIFFT TYLER 4850 TURKEY TRACK RD MARTINSVILLE, IN 46151 412660 8/19/2021 36.87
VANHOUSEN WILLIAM 390 FAITH TER SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 409809 6/9/2021 46.38
VARBLE THOMAS PO BOX 650706 VERO BEACH, FL 32965 408291 4/28/2021 548.00
VAUTIER ANDREA 1141 BARBER ST SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 410169 6/17/2021 60.22
VEBER MARGARET 1050 GRACES LANDING CIR APT 11 SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 412942 8/26/2021 82.48
VILENCHIK YONATAN 1630 17TH CT SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 417116 12/9/2021 26.31
VILLANUEVA ROBERT 6435 MONSERRAT DR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 411900 7/29/2021 60.53
WAGNER MICHAEL H 607 GRAND NATIONAL PL SEFFNER, FL 33584 411891 7/29/2021 38.38
WAGNER DANIAL 359 BARNETT DR 378 KINGSPORT, TN 37664 415139 10/14/2021 30.52
WALBURG ROBERT 8775 20TH ST 907 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 410537 6/24/2021 63.23
WALKER SUMMER 275 28TH RD SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 404091 1/21/2021 30.82
WALKER PATRICIAT 510 S 10TH ST FORT PIERCE, FL 34950 415388 10/21/2021 86.90
WANG WEIDONG 392 DEL MONTE RD SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 403787 1/14/2021 18.38
WARNER KRISTEN 626 RIVER RD WESTMORELAND, NH 03467 418880 1/27/2022 30.01
WATSON SUSAN 3391 WESTFORD CIR SW VERO BEACH, FL 32968 406011 3/4/2021 23.82



Check Check
Last Name/ Business Name First Name Address City, State Zip Code Number Check Date Amount
WEBBER JAMES 6016 RIDGE LAKE CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 418792 1/20/2022 74.71
WEESNER LARRY 300 TWIN RIDGE LN APT 112 RICHMOND, VA 23235 405590 2/25/2021 35.75
WEETHEE TIARA 1168 SCHUMANN DR A SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 407681 4/15/2021 1.05
WEISS MICHELLE 1155 MALABAR RD NE PALM BAY, FL 32907 412650 8/19/2021 22.65
WHITE CHARLES R 1265 5TH PL VERO BEACH, FL 32962 417118 12/9/2021 24.33
WHITEHEAD WANDA 2365 89TH DR VERO BEACH, FL 32966 407685 4/15/2021 37.69
WHOLE AGAIN NEUROPSYCHOLOGY CENTER INC 14601 HOTEL RD SUITE 101B MIRAMAR, FL 33027 48706 7/12/2021 434.35
WHOLE AGAIN NEUROPSYCHOLOGY CENTER INC 14601 HOTEL RD SUITE 101B MIRAMAR, FL 33027 48895 7/19/2021 269.70
WHOLE AGAIN NEUROPSYCHOLOGY CENTER INC 14601 HOTEL RD SUITE 101B MIRAMAR, FL 33027 48896 7/19/2021 134.85
WIEST TAYLOR A 8026 105TH CT VERO BEACH, FL 32967 415519 10/21/2021 35.38
WILBORN CHEYENNE PO BOX 500473 MALABAR, FL 32950 419362 2/10/2022 23.75
WILLIAMS RICHARD 1791 MALLARD LAKE DR MELBOURNE, FL 32940 405182 2/11/2021 102.90
WILLIAMS CLIFTON DEVON 5903 RIDGE LAKE CIR VERO BEACH, FL 32967 415360 10/21/2021 36.44
WILLIAMS Juby 520 COCONUT PALM ROAD VERO BEACH, FL 32963 419535 2/10/2022 484.00
WILSON BRADLEY 5161 GULF STURGEON LN ST CLOUD, FL 34772 406554 3/18/2021 74.78
WING SALLY J 10610 DOUBLE HEAD GAP RD ELLIJAY, GA 30536 395664 5/18/2020 117.32
WISE MICHAEL CRAIG 516 VONORE RD VONORE, TN 37886 418909 1/27/2022 44.71
WOOMER ROBERT 11190 MEDLOCK RD #120 DULUTH, GA 30097 410797 7/1/12021 30.78
WORLEY HARRIET 2250 INDIAN CREEK BLVD W APT E123 VERO BEACH, FL 32966 412370 8/12/2021 14.78
WRI MANAGEMENT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC PO BOX 4698 LOGAN, UT 84323 402311 12/10/2020 47.81
WRIGHT MARSHAILA S 6461 NW VOLUCIA DR PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34986 414751 10/7/2021 21.23
YONA SAHAR 2390 VERO SOUTH CIR SW 3 VERO BEACH, FL 32962 408649 5/13/2021 38.32
ZALDIVAR GRANA MAIKEL 880 24TH AVE SW VERO BEACH, FL 32962 403770 1/14/2021 43.59



